

ITEM NO.31+44

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8880/2022

TELANGANA NORTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARAMPUJYA SOLAR ENERGY PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.183158/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH Diary No.38814/2022 (XVII)

(With IA No.190804/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL, IA
No.190805/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 190808/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.9045/2022 (XVII)

(With IA No.192842/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No.9191/2022 (XVII)

(With IA No.197607/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No.9079/2022 (XVII)

(With IA No.194818/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No.9084/2022 (XVII)

(With IA No.195128/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. Nos.505-510/2023 (XVII)

(With IA No.9289/2023 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.9291/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 07-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Khirwal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.

CA 505-510/2023

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ankirt Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand,, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Aryan, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Aryan, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Civil Appeals on 21 February 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar