

ITEM NO.18+6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2022

**TELANGANA NORTHERN POWER
 DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. & ANR.**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARAMPUJYA SOLAR ENERGY PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 183158/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

**Diary No(s). 38814/2022 (XVII)
 (WITH CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 190804/2022 FOR
 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 190805/2022 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 190808/2022)**

**C.A. No. 9045/2022 (XVII)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.192842/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)**

**C.A. No. 9191/2022 (XVII)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.197607/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)**

**C.A. No. 9079/2022 (XVII)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.194818/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)**

**C.A. No. 9084/2022 (XVII)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.195128/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)**

**C.A. No. 505-510/2023 (XVII)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9289/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and
 IA No.9291/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)**

**Diary No(s). 42540/2022 (XVII)
 No.35195/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35196/2023-
 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA)**

Diary No(s). 1867/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.31317/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31316/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31315/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 24-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. B.s.patil, Sr. Adv., Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mathur, Adv., Adv.
Ms. Danya Sharma, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv., Adv.

M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidabaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Sesadri, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Geet Rajan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Aryan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj,, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR

Mr. K.v. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Civil Appeal Diary Nos 42540/2022 and 1867/2023

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Pending further orders, the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (CERC) shall comply with the directions issued in paragraph 109 of the impugned order dated 15 September 2022 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity. However, the

final order of the CERC shall not be enforced pending further orders.

- 4 Counsel appearing on behalf of the contesting parties shall jointly formulate the issues which arise for consideration in the appeals and file their brief notes of the written submissions which shall be emailed cmvc.dyc@gmail.com.
- 5 Tag with Civil Appeal No 8880 of 2022.

Civil Appeal Nos 8880, 9045, 9191, 9079 and 9084/2022, Civil Appeal No 505-510/2023 and Civil Appeal Diary No 38814/2022

- 6 Delay in filing the spare copies in Civil Appeal No 505-510 of 2023 is condoned.
- 7 List all the appeals for final disposal on 18 July 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR