

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8880/2022

TELANGANA NORTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARAMPUJYA SOLAR ENERGY PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137313/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 183158/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9045/2022 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.192842/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 9191/2022 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.197607/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 9079/2022 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.194818/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 9084/2022 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.195128/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Diary No. 38814/2022 (XVII)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 190804/2022, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 190805/2022 and FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 190808/2022)

C.A. No. 2921-2922/2023 (XVII)
(IA No.35195/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 35196/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 505-510/2023 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9289/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.9291/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 4010/2023 (XVII)
(IA No.31317/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31316/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31315/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 06-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Roy, AOR**

**Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Anand Ganesh, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Sesadri, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR**

**Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.**

**Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vyom Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand,, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Aryan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Gayatri Aryan, Adv.**

**Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.**

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR
Mr. Abhyudey Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Shryeshth Ramesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shryeshth Ramesh Sharm, Adv.
Mr. Aashwyn Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Nangia, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Indu Uttara, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
M/s. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Prayer for impleadment in I.A. Nos. 137313/2024 in C.A. No. 8880/2022 and 137289/2024 in C.A. Nos. 505-510/2023 is rejected. However, we permit the applicant(s) to appear as intervenor(s) and file written submissions. If required, the applicant(s) in the

said applications will also be heard.

Admit.

Written submissions have been filed by the respondents.

The appellants may file their written submissions within three weeks from today.

To be shown in the regular list in the week commencing 28.04.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR